To whom it may concern,

We have had to reissue the Form 605 for Vitalharvest Freehold Trust as we have previously
incorrectly reflected the wrong date in which we ceased becoming a substantial holder. The
Effective date for this should be the 02/08/2019.

Apologies for any confusion caused.
Kind Regards

Shaun Gordon
Telstra Super



Form605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme VITALHARVEST

ACN/ARSN 626 537 362

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name ~TELSTRA SUPER PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR TELSTRA SUPERANNUATION SCHEME (TELSTRA SUPER) |
ACN/ ARSN(if applicable) 007 422 522

The holder ceased to be a

Substantial holder on 02/08/2019
The previous notice was given to the 10/10/2019
company on

10/10/2019

The previous notice was dated

2. Changesin relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the
Substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of Consideration Class and Person's votes
change relevant interest change (6) given in relation number of affected
changed to change (7) securities
affected
02/08/19 TelstraSuper Sale of Shares See attached ORD Shares  [See attached

3. Changesin association
The persons who have become associates (2) of ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with,
the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN((if applicable) Nature of association
N/A

4. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
TELSTRA SUPER PTY LTD LEVEL 8, 215 SPRING STREET, MELBOURNE, VIC




|
Signature

print name Shaun capacity =~ Compliance
Gordon

sign here date  10/10/2019



OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL

28-Jun-19

08-Jul-19

09-Jul-19
06-Aug-19
08-Aug-19
12-Aug-19
11-Sep-19

31-Jul-19
01-Aug-19
02-Aug-19
11-Sep-19

26-Jun-19
04-Jul-19
05-Jul-19
02-Aug-19
06-Aug-19
08-Aug-19
09-Sep-19
29-Jul-19
30-Jul-19
31-Jul-19
09-Sep-19

VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL
VITALHARVEST FREEHOL

-1,850,000.00
-1,353,642.00
- 134,350.00
- 63,954.00
- 109,000.00
- 100,000.00
- 564,059.00
- 169,450.00
- 15,000.00
-4,813,550.00
-5,202,000.00

0.9369
0.92
0.92
0.85

0.835
0.83
0.86
0.87

0.8504
0.83
0.86



