To whom it may concern,

We have had to reissue the Form 605 for Vitalharvest Freehold Trust as we have previously incorrectly reflected the wrong date in which we ceased becoming a substantial holder. The Effective date for this should be the 02/08/2019.

Apologies for any confusion caused.

Kind Regards

Shaun Gordon

Telstra Super

## Form605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	VITALHARVEST
ACN/ARSN	626 537 362

#### 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name TELSTRA SUPER PTY LTD AS TRUSTEE FOR TELSTRA SUPERANNUATION SCHEME (TELSTRA SUPER)

ACN/ ARSN(if applicable) 007 422 522

The holder ceased to be a

Substantial holder on <u>02/08/2019</u>

The previous notice was given to the

10/10/2019

company on

The previous notice was dated 10/10/2019

### 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the Substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
02/08/19	TelstraSuper	Sale of Shares	See attached	ORD Shares	See attached

## 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

## 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
TELSTRA SUPER PTY LTD	LEVEL 8, 215 SPRING STREET, MELBOURNE, VIC

Signature

print name Shaun capacity Compliance Gordon

**sign here** date 10/10/2019

OS-SAL	28-Jun-19	26-Jun-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	-1,850,000.00	0.9369
OS-SAL	08-Jul-19	04-Jul-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	-1,353,642.00	0.92
OS-SAL	09-Jul-19	05-Jul-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 134,350.00	0.92
OS-SAL	06-Aug-19	02-Aug-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 63,954.00	0.85
OS-SAL	08-Aug-19	06-Aug-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 109,000.00	0.835
OS-SAL	12-Aug-19	08-Aug-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 100,000.00	0.83
OS-SAL	11-Sep-19	09-Sep-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 564,059.00	0.86
OS-SAL	31-Jul-19	29-Jul-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 169,450.00	0.87
OS-SAL	01-Aug-19	30-Jul-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	- 15,000.00	0.8504
OS-SAL	02-Aug-19	31-Jul-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	-4,813,550.00	0.83
OS-SAL	11-Sep-19	09-Sep-19	VITALHARVEST FREEHOL	-5,202,000.00	0.86